# **<u>NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING of the</u>** <u>Governor's Advisory Council on Aging</u>

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Governor's Advisory Council on Aging and to the general public that the Governor's Advisory Council on Aging will hold a meeting by email that is open to the public on:

## FRIDAY, JANUARY 31, 2020

### Governor's Advisory Council on Aging

#### Beginning at 8:00 A.M. and Ending at 9:00 A.M.

#### GACA Members will attend via email.

Members of the public may request copies of the email transcriptions by calling 602-542-4710 or sending a request to <u>gaca@az.gov</u>. Members of the public may attend the meeting and view the email transcriptions at the Governor's Office on Aging.

### LOCATION ARIZONA STATE CAPITOL EXECUTIVE TOWER GOVERNOR'S OFFICE ON AGING, SUITE 240 1700 WEST WASHINGTON STREET PHOENIX, AZ 85007

All written notices of the meetings of the Governor's Advisory Council on Aging and any of its committees and subcommittees will be posted at the office of the Governor's Advisory Council on Aging, located at 1700 West Washington, Suite 240, Phoenix, Arizona. The office is open to the public Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. except legal holidays and state mandated furlough days.

A copy of the agenda and agenda background materials provided to the Council is available for public inspection at the Council on Aging office, 1700 West Washington Street, Suite 240, Phoenix, Arizona 85007 at least twenty-four hours in advance of the meeting.

Electronic copies of the public meeting are posted at: <u>https://aging.azgovernor.gov/</u>

#### \*

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the Governor's Advisory Council on Aging at (602) 542-4710. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation.

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the attached notice was duly posted this 29<sup>th</sup> day of January 2020, at 1:00 p.m. by Lizette Cordero, Executive Assistant.